
PPCS RATE SCHEDULE SUMMARY 2023 
Outline of Coopera ve rates and basic charges. For defini ons of rate descrip ons see the Tariffs and Rates Book. 

 
Descrip on Rate 

kWh Rates 
Summer 

kWh Rates 
Winter 
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General Purpose - Small (avg. < 500 kWh) 
   Single-Phase  
General Purpose (avg. > 500 kWh & < 1500 kWh) 
   Single-Phase  
General Purpose – Large (avg. >1500 kWh) 
   Single-Phase  

GP-S  
 
GP 
 
GP-L  
 

12.6¢ 
 

12.4¢ 
 

10.9¢ 

12.6¢ 
 

12.4¢ 
 

10.9¢ 

$1.67 
 

$1.50 
 

$2.50 

  

Net Metering 
    Daily Facility Charge = $0.83333  
    Daily Grid Access Charge = $0.66667 
*The $1.50 Daily Facility Charge represents the $0.83333 
facility and $0.66667 grid access charges.  

DG1 13.3¢ 11.7¢ $1.50*    

Apartments in Annexed Areas   52 13.3¢  11.7¢ $0.591 
  

Secondary Metering 
  Dual-Fuel 
  Storage (Elec. Water Heater, ETS Heater, etc.) 
  Electric Vehicle Charging 
      Year-round Time of Use 

 
SP2 
SP2S 
EV 

 
9.2¢ 
8.0¢ 

On-Peak = 
12.5¢ 

 
7.0¢ 
5.5¢ 

Off-Peak = 
10.5¢ 

 
$0.132 
$0.132 

  

Unmetered Dusk-to-Dawn Lights 
  Daily charge   

 
00 

  
 

$0.362 
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Small Commercial Service 
  Single-Phase 
  Three-Phase 
  kWh rate is the same for single or three-phase 

 
SC1 
SC3 
 

 
13.3¢/ 
11.7¢ 

 

 
$1.500 
$2.133 

   

Irriga on Off-Peak 8 6.2¢ $2.794 $7.50 $73.72 $28.13 

Large Power 
  Primary Metering Discount – 2% 

 
LP1 

 
6.2¢ 

 
$3.288 

 
 

 
$12.75 

 
$9.75 

Large Power – Peak Alert 
  Primary Metering Discount – 2% 
  3-Phase non-interrup ble  
  Single phase interrup ble 
kWh rate is the same for single or three-phase 

  Addi onal Charges: 
      Reac ve Demand = $2.40/kW 
  *Member-owned transformer 

16 
4 

6.2¢ $3.453 
$7.50/ 
$5.10* 

$73.72 $28.13 

 
PPCS Rate Schedule 2023 effec ve 5/1/2023. 
Rates may be subject to change without no ce. 

Summer kWh Rates 
Effec ve during the months of June through October. 
Winter kWh Rates 
Effec ve during the months of November through May. 
Taxes 
The rates do not include Wisconsin and county sales tax, which must be 
added to each bill when applicable by law. 
Note: Specifics regarding me-of-use and peak alert can be found at 
www.piercepepin.coop/load-management and /electric-vehicles. 


