PPCS RATE SCHEDULE SUMMARY 2023

Outline of Cooperative rates and basic charges. For definitions of rate descriptions see the Tariffs and Rates Book.

	Description	Rate	kWh Rates Summer	kWh Rates Winter	Daily Facility Charge	kW Demand Summer	kW Demand Winter
RESIDENTIAL	General Purpose - Small (avg. < 500 kWh) Single-Phase	GP-S	12.6¢	12.6¢	\$1.67		
	General Purpose (avg. > 500 kWh & < 1500 kWh) Single-Phase	GP	12.4¢	12.4¢	\$1.50		
	General Purpose – Large (avg. >1500 kWh) Single-Phase	GP-L	10.9¢	10.9¢	\$2.50		
	Net Metering Daily Facility Charge = \$0.83333 Daily Grid Access Charge = \$0.66667 *The \$1.50 Daily Facility Charge represents the \$0.83333 facility and \$0.66667 grid access charges.	DG1	13.3¢	11.7¢	\$1.50*		
	Apartments in Annexed Areas	52	13.3¢	11.7¢	\$0.591		
	Secondary Metering Dual-Fuel Storage (Elec. Water Heater, ETS Heater, etc.) Electric Vehicle Charging Year-round Time of Use	SP2 SP2S EV	9.2¢ 8.0¢ On-Peak = 12.5¢	7.0¢ 5.5¢ Off-Peak = 10.5¢	\$0.132 \$0.132		
	Unmetered Dusk-to-Dawn Lights Daily charge	00			\$0.362		
	Description	Rate	kWh Rates Summer /Winter	Daily Facility Charge	Monthly Max Demand/kW	kW Demand Summer	kW Demand Winter
COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL	Small Commercial Service Single-Phase Three-Phase kWh rate is the same for single or three-phase	SC1 SC3	13.3¢/ 11.7¢	\$1.500 \$2.133			
	Irrigation Off-Peak	8	6.2¢	\$2.794	\$7.50	\$73.72	\$28.13
	Large Power Primary Metering Discount – 2%	LP1	6.2¢	\$3.288		\$12.75	\$9.75
	Large Power – Peak Alert Primary Metering Discount – 2% 3-Phase non-interruptible Single phase interruptible kWh rate is the same for single or three-phase	16 4	6.2¢	\$3.453	\$7.50/ \$5.10*	\$73.72	\$28.13
	Additional Charges: Reactive Demand = \$2.40/kW *Member-owned transformer						







PPCS Rate Schedule 2023 effective 5/1/2023. Rates may be subject to change without notice.

Summer kWh Rates

Effective during the months of June through October.

Winter kWh Rates

Effective during the months of November through May.

The rates do not include Wisconsin and county sales tax, which must be added to each bill when applicable by law.

Note: Specifics regarding time-of-use and peak alert can be found at www.piercepepin.coop/load-management and /electric-vehicles.